KTECH INDUSTRIAL PRODUCTS INC.
Drawing:
Dwg. No.
Date:
Job:
Indoor Alarm and Damper Control
Feb 29, 2022
c/w Test, Mute, Relay Outputs & Temperature Inputs for Modulation
AL101-3D-3R-TT-24VAC-2M Schem (CP1100)
T3
T4
T1
T23
NEUTRAL
GENERATOR
SIGNAL
RUN
120 VAC, 60 Hz, 2.5A
Generator Power
R1
LAMP
POWER
W
RA
EXHAUST
DAMPER
AIR
FAIL TO OPEN
T15
T16
EXHAUST AIR
DAMPER
INPUT
R2
T1-1
T1
R1-1
RECIRULATION
DAMPER
AIR
FAIL TO OPEN
RECIRULATION AIR
DAMPER
INPUT
T10
T12
INTAKE
DAMPER
AIR
FAIL TO OPEN
R6-1
NO
MUTE
R7-1
NC
NO
R7-1
NO
R3-1
NO
R4-1
NO
R8-1
NC
R8-1
FUSE - 3A
INPUT
4PDT
DPDT
R3
DPDT
R4
DPDT
R6
DPDT
R7
DPDT
R8
DPDT
DPDT
NO
AUTO
1 2 3
0.5
2
4 6
8
10
Dip switch 2 is on and the dial is at 2
Timer settings for 30 sec.
R6-1
NC
NO
R2-1
2
4
V
A
C
/
4
0
V
A
LAMP
GEN
G
R
RR
Terminal Block
I
N
T
A
K
E
A
I
R
N
E
U
T
R
A
L
21 543 876 9 1110 12 1413
I
N
T
A
K
E
A
I
R
R
E
L
A
Y
-
C
O
M
R4-2R3-2R2-2
I
N
T
A
K
E
A
I
R
R
E
L
A
Y
-
N
O
R
E
C
I
R
C
U
L
A
T
I
O
N
R
E
L
A
Y
-
C
O
M
R
E
C
I
R
C
U
L
A
T
I
O
N
R
E
L
A
Y
-
N
O
E
X
H
A
U
S
T
A
I
R
R
E
L
A
Y
-
C
O
M
E
X
H
A
U
S
T
A
I
R
R
E
L
A
Y
-
N
O
171615 201918 21 22
2
4
V
A
C
-
L
I
N
E
R
E
C
I
R
C
U
L
A
T
I
O
N
L
I
M
I
T
R
E
C
I
R
C
U
L
A
T
I
O
N
L
I
M
I
T
E
X
H
A
U
S
T
A
I
R
L
I
M
I
T
E
X
H
A
U
S
T
A
I
R
L
I
M
I
T
Output to Dampers
Input from Dampers
N
E
U
T
R
A
L
N
E
U
T
R
A
L
(Switched 24VAC)
(Dry Contact Input)
R
L
Y
-
C
O
M
R
L
Y
-
N
O
GENERATOR
RUN SIGNAL
23 24 2625
Relay Outputs
BUZZER
Temperature
Signal Input
Modulating
1
2
0
V
A
C
CONTACT
TEST DAMPER
30 Sec Delay
On Timer
C US LISTED
ENCLOSED INDUSTRIAL CONTROL PANEL
UL508A
T13
T14
INTAKE AIR
DAMPER
INPUT
IA
T5
T6
R1-2
NC
EA1
T7
T9
R1-3
NC
T11
R1-4
NO
T26
+
N
E
U
T
R
A
L
2
4
V
A
C
-
L
I
N
E
2
-
1
0
V
A
N
A
L
O
G
N
E
U
T
R
A
L
2
4
V
A
C
-
L
I
N
E
2
-
1
0
V
A
N
A
L
O
G
HAND
SWITCH
I
N
T
A
K
E
A
I
R
L
I
M
I
T
I
N
T
A
K
E
A
I
R
L
I
M
I
T
T25
T27
T17
T18
R5
DPDT
R5-1
RECIRCULATION
AIR
DAMPER
Recirulation
Spring Open
Powered Closed
Spring Open
Powered Closed
Powered Open
Spring Closed
T8
2
-
1
0
V
A
N
A
L
O
G
Exhaust Air
1
2
0
V
A
C
-
L
I
N
E
LINE
27